

Auction Rate Securities Payments Disclosure

Pershing may receive payments from the distribution agent for trades in municipal auction rate securities and closed-end fund/preferred auction rate securities, executed by Pershing upon your financial organization's instruction. These payments are not charged to or paid by you.

To the extent Pershing receives such payment, it is paid monthly by the distribution agent to Pershing.

January 2021

©2021 Pershing LLC. All rights reserved. Pershing LLC, member FINRA, NYSE, SIPC, is a subsidiary of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation (BNY Mellon). Pershing Advisor Solutions LLC, member FINRA, SIPC, and BNY Mellon, N.A., member FDIC, are affiliates of Pershing LLC. Advisor Solutions refers to the brokerage services business of Pershing Advisor Solutions and the bank custody solutions business of BNY Mellon, N.A. Pershing LLC, Pershing Advisor Solutions LLC and BNY Mellon, N.A. Bank Custody Solutions do not provide investment advice. Affiliated investment advisory services, if offered, are provided by Lockwood Advisors, Inc. (Lockwood), a Pershing affiliate and an investment adviser registered in the United States under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940. Certain services may also be provided by Albridge Solutions, Inc., a Pershing affiliate. Trademark(s) belong to their respective owners. This material is for general information purposes only and is not intended to provide legal, tax, accounting, investment, financial or other professional advice on any matter.